Ltd. – Warrants Option Pricing Model

Market prices, volatility,

discount rate   -

MineHub Technologies Inc. -
Warrants  Option Pricing Model

Market prices, volatility,
discount rate   -

 Adven Inc. Market Approach - Marketability of Shares

 Citizen Mining Corp. Net Asset Approach   -  Marketability of Shares

 Deep Cove Productions Ltd. Recent Transaction   -  Marketability of Shares

 Magnum Gold Corp. - Warrants Option Pricing Model

Market prices, volatility,

discount rate   -

Cleantek Industries Inc. -

Warrants Option Pricing Model

Market prices, volatility,

discount rate   -

 CNV Mining Holdings Corp. Net Asset Approach   -  Marketability of Shares

 Aurista Exploration  Recent Transaction Recent transaction -

 Polar Bear Universal Media Inc. Net Asset Approach   -  Marketability of Shares

 Wooden Table Hospitality Corp. Net Asset Approach   -  Marketability of Shares

 Gringo Restaurant Inc. Income Approach   -  Marketability of Shares

 Convertible Debt Option Pricing Model

Market prices, volatility,

discount rate   -

The table below represents the sensitivity in range in value arising from changes in inputs by 5% and 10% for

Level 2 investments as at March 31, 2023 and December 31, 2022:

Percentage of change value

Change in comprehensive income

(net of tax) from % increase in value

Change in comprehensive income

(net of tax) from % decrease in value

  March 31, 2023

December 31,

2022
March 31, 2023

December 31,

2022

   $ $ $ $

 5% 2,887  4,065  (2,887) (4,065)

 10% 5,774  8,130  (5,774) (8,130)

The table below represents the sensitivity in range in value arising from changes in inputs by 5% and 10% for

Level 3 investments as at March 31, 2023 and December 31, 2022:

Percentage of change value

Change in comprehensive income

(net of tax) from % increase in value

Change in comprehensive income

(net of tax) from % decrease in value

  March 31, 2023

December 31,

2022
March 31, 2023

December 31,

2022

   $ $ $ $

 5% 104,898  88,074  (104,898) (88,074)

 10% 209,796  176,149  (209,796) (176,149)

CANADIAN NEXUS TEAM VENTURES CORP.

Notes to Condensed Interim Financial Statements

Expressed in Canadian dollars (unaudited)

For the three months ended March 31, 2023 and 2022

17

6.  Leasehold improvements

The lease was terminated with effect from September 30, 2022. The Company recognized $115,767 as a loss on

early termination of leasehold improvements during the year ended December 31, 2022. Following are continuities

of the cost and accumulated depreciation of the lease improvements for the three months ended March 31, 2023

and year ended December 31, 2022:

[…]

investments at less than favourable prices. Additionally, the Company is required to mark to market its fair value

through profit or loss investments at the end of each reporting period. This process could result in significant write-

downs of the Company’s investments over one or more reporting periods, particularly during periods of overall

market instability, which would have a significant unfavourable effect on the Company’s financial position. The

Company manages market risk by having a portfolio which is not singularly exposed to any one issuer or class of

issuers. The Board monitors changes in the market on an ongoing basis and adjusts the Company’s lending and

investing practices and policies when necessary to reduce the impact of the above risks.

The Company’s investments include publicly-listed entities that are listed on a CSE, TSXV and NASDAQ.

Changes in the fair value of investments designated as fair value through profit and loss are reported in the

statement of loss and comprehensive loss. The following table shows the estimated sensitivity on the statement of

loss and comprehensive loss, for the three months ended March 31, 2023 from a change in closing price of the

Company’s publicly-listed investments, with all other variables held constant as at March 31, 2023:

Percentage of change in

closing prices

Change in comprehensive income

(net of tax) from % increase in value

Change in comprehensive loss (net

of tax) from % decrease in value

   $ $

 5% 16,279  (16,279)

 10% 32,559  (32,559)

The following table shows the estimated sensitivity on the statement of loss and comprehensive loss, for the three

months ended March 31, 2022 from a change in closing price of the Company’s publicly-listed investments, with

all other variables held constant as at March 31, 2022:

Percentage of change in

closing prices

Change in comprehensive income

(net of tax) from % increase in

closing price

Change in comprehensive loss (net

of tax) from % decrease in closing

price

   $ $

 5% 149,642  (149,642)

 10% 299,283  (299,283)

Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair values of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate

because they are denominated in currencies that differ from the respective functional currency. The Company has

no foreign exchange rate risk.

Interest rate and commodity price risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because

of changes in market interest rates. Commodity price risk is the risk of financial loss resulting from movements in

the price of the Company’s commodity inputs and outputs. The Company is not significantly exposed to interest